City of Kirkland |

GENERAL NOTES Tenant |mprovement for PROJECT TEAM Date: 20201214 1aynes

1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. CONTACT ARCHITECT FOR ANY
REQUIRED DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. DRAWINGS
HAVE BEEN PREPARED ON AN ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE OF 24" x 36".

2. PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN INDICATE FACE OF EXISTING WALL OR
COLUMN, FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE OF GYPSUM WALLBOARD, OR

Mechanical Code _
Review By: HGalvin \V/
Owner'srep: Chelsea at Juanita Village LP 'V

11718 97th Lane NE TNl
Kirkland, WA 98034

contact: Jennifer Baumgartner

—_— A = - el

425-825-8500 ARCHITECTS LLC

Deja Moo

CENTERLINE OF GRID. VERTICAL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE OF R E STAU RAN T Tenant: The Chef's Plate LLC dba Deja Moo
STRUCTURAL FLOOR. 9743 NE 119th Way
3. INFORMATION REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS USED TO Kirkland, WA 98034
PREPARE THESE DRAWINGS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY OTHERS. HOURS OF WORK: contact: Dave Zimmerman 425-466-3902
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO 7 Sat. No work Sundays & holidays (por Architect: Haynes Wilson Lund Architects, LLC ORI feomnmir 969
COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION KZC 115.25). Exceptions must be ' 385 101st Avenue SE ’
TO THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN EXISTING D ESC RIPTI O N Of P ROJ ECT pprovetin wiling by Flanning el Bellevue. WA 98004
CONDITIONS AND THE DRAWINGS. ARCHITECT WILL ISSUE A contact: Haynes Lund 425-643-3921
WRITTEN DIRECTIVE IF FURTHER CLARIFICATION IS REQUIRED. The Work of this project consists of interior tenant improvements to
4. PROVIDE BLOCKING BETWEEN WALL STUDS WHEREVER MILLWORK, expand the kitchen for an existing restaurant by taking over a portion of Contractor:  James Company

CASEWORK, OR EQUIPMENT IS MOUNTED TO WALL.

5. THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HAYNES
WILSON LUND ARCHITECTS, LLC AND HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR
USE IN THE EXECUTION OF THE PROJECT DESCRIBED HEREIN. USE
OR REPRODUCTION FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF HAYNES WILSON LUND ARCHITECTS, LLC
IS PROHIBITED.

154 Village Court, Ste 100
Monroe, WA 98272
contact: Eric Cavanaugh

the dining area, and to remodel the remaining dining space. The project
involves no change of use, no increase in the total area of the suite, no
changes to the exterior and no changes to the existing exiting system.

PROJECT TITLE / PROJECT ADDRESS

360-863-3302

Tenant Improvement
HVAC, Electrical, and Fire Protection work will be under separate permits. for

All work for the new kitchen equipment will be under a separate permit. S|TE & B U | LD| N G DATA

()
ABBREVIATIONS LIS ADDRESS: 9749 NE 119th Way Dela MOO
Kirkland, WA 98034
T RESTAURANT
s ASCEssmLe E“BAWS EE%EOWE%{W o R0 DR PARCEL NUMBER: 375790-0080
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BOT BOTTOM JAN JANITOR SECT SECTION

APPLICABLE CODES

Kirkland Municipal Code

9749 NE 119th Way
Kirkland, WA 98034

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
JUANITA MAPLE GROVE UNREC LOT 6 KIRKLAND LLA #LL-01-39 REC #20010703-900006; BEING

. e e POR SD PLAT TGW PCLS ADJ ON N & S BETWEEN NE 120 TH PL ON N & JUANITA DR NE ON'S -

& Comtrou v W s 2015 International Building Code — Chapter 51-50 WAC LESS POR FOR RD PER REC # 20030619001696

oV Lman e 2015 International Mechanical Code — Chapter 51-52 WAC REVISIONS
DBL DOUBLE gll'_? tIgJ\EIE_R :U;E :U;EQSEED LOT AR EA: 2.83 AC reS

DEMO DEMOLITION
DET DETAIL MAS MASONRY T&G TONGUE & GROOVE

2015 International Fire Code — Chapter 51-54A WAC
2015 Uniform Plumbing Code — Chapters 51-56 and 51-57 WAC
2015 International Energy Conservation Code & Washington State errata
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ExP EXPANSION NIC NOT IN CONTRACT VERT VERTICAL

EXT EXTERIOR NO NUMBER VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
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WAC 51-11R & 51-11C

ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009: Accessible and Usable Buildings & Facilities
Fn FINISHED) o oc ON CENTER we iR cLoser All as adopted and amended by Washington State & the City of Kirkland PROPOSED USE (SU lTE):

FLR FLOOR OH OVERHEAD wio WITHOUT CO N ST R U CTI O N TY P E .
FIRE PROTECTION:

ZONING: JBD 1

BUILDING AREA: 283,187 Gross Sq Ft
BUILDING HEIGHT: 5 stories

CURRENT USE (BLDG):

THR THRESHOLD
TYP TYPICAL

MIN MINIMUM UNFIN UNFINISHED

Apartment, Mixed Use

PERMIT DOCUMENTS 09-30-2020

A-2 Restarurant (no change)

BID DOCUMENTS

FLUOR FLUORESCENT OPNG OPENING WSCT WAINSCOT

FT FOOT, FEET
FTG FOOTING oPP OPPOSITE WT WEIGHT

WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

Type | (Ground level)
FULLY SPRINKLERED

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

GA GAGE,GAUGE PBD PARTICLE BOARD
GALV GALVANIZED PC PRECAST CONCRETE
GEN GENERAL PERF PERFORATE(D)

GFRC GLASS FIBER REINF CONCRETE PL PLATE

GL GLASS, GLAZING
GLB GLULAM BEAM PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE

GR GRADE, GRADING PLAS PLASTER

GWB GYPSUM WALLBOARD PLWD PLYWOOD PROJECT NUMBER
GYP GYPSUM PNL PANEL M R M A I N O N
PR PAIR - : .
PT PRESSURE TREATED U S I E g 2 ® Ll z DRAWN BY HL

PTN PARTITION T NE 122ND PL

CHECKED BY HWL
J O B S I T E Dttty NEAZZND ST ; DATE 30 SEPT 2020
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ROOIE#_IM NAME ROOM IDENTIFIER w/ NAME & NUMBER ——— PROJECT "'\ reezsrEmen
10 DOOR IDENTIFIER A0O PROJECT TITLE, GENERAL NOTES, VICINITY PLAN e SITE ~11 Mcf’;; o
o ARTITION TYPE INDICATOR A10 SITE PLAN, LIFE SAFETY PLAN, DEMOLITION PLAN e - :UND
a S _ DETAILINDICATORS A20 FLOOR PLAN & INTERIOR DETAILS iEFI;AFEzEAgEI;ESI\égS STALE oI PR
~ _/@ X = DETAIL NUMBER; Y = SHEET NUMBER A70 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN WORK RELATING TO
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© 2016 Haynes Wilson Lund Architects, llc




D |
-

550"

"~ OVERALL BLDNS
LOT LINE - SEE SURVETY

g \
NN,
- o B
S Hilns =R
 \

‘l _

-
EJILB?
-

m—-—l-i—u "
5!_0!

L
¥

J

=
fe

|

l

|
BT

————

TLOTTRE

REMO

2

}_
|
T
fee
(41}
21—

i B
P

I

I

1 )

COURTTARD A
ABOVE

S S = |

COURTYARD B

BC SEPARATI
ANHTANG

o~

T
i

b iV
=

BUILD

NG cl |

COURTYARD C

ABOVE

i
L/

|

.
T l-elluf!l 1 ‘."I'?j‘-"]'I'Tl,",,‘(,rr;g,

]

—

N\, (SEE LANDSCAPE) |
g g j}:‘ff P :

FUTURE PLAZA

| [oupecs]

= 14
pEEw

|| b

b' aql_bl

i5*-0"

wl_on

T ERRERA T
¥ 1 ]

[

BULDMNG Al

95th AVENUE NE

8O'-0"
ROM.

REMOVE WOOD FLOORING
& WAINSCOTE

REMOVE WING
WALL & SOFFIT

VE DOOR
& FRAME

N
p ’

(

///
/

\ %
v/

REMOVE DOOR
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REMOVE PONY
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_— REMOVE COUNTER
" & CASEWORK

REMOVE
COUNTERTOP

DEMOLITION PLAN

N
1

1/8" = 1'-0"

NI

3

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE
TO FE =55'

EXISTING EXIT DOOR
TO REMAIN

\ MAX COMMON
. PATH OF TRAVEL
N\ eyt

EXISTING EXIT SIGN ﬁ/
TO REMAIN \

EXSTING EXIT DOOR
R TO REMAIN

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE |:

L MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXIT = 84"

LIFE SAFETY PLAN

<XISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TO REMAIN

TO FE =58’

Fire extinguisher locations
and travel distance were not
reviewed. Please include
with separate fire permits

PARKING SUMMARY

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN A BULDING THAT SHARES PARKING WITH

OTHER COMMERCIAL TENANTS IN THE COMPLEX.

GROSS BUILDING AREA OF THIS SUITE IS NOT CHANGED BY THIS

PROJECT. OCCUPANT LOAD OF SUITE IS REDUCED BY CONVERTING
DINING AREA TO KITCHEN SPACE.

PARKING REQUIRED FOR THIS SUITE IS NOT CHANGED BY THIS PROJECT.

COMMERCIAL PARKING REQUIRED FOR THIS COMPLEX IS PROVIDED BY
ON-GRADE PARKING LOTS AND ON-STREET PARKING.

BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
OCCUPANCY:
NUMBER OF STORIES:

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION (B/B):

| (GROUND LEVEL & PARKING)

A-2
1

0 HOURS

PLN APPROVED SITE PLAN

Any proposed changes to the approved site
plan, such as but not limited to added hard
surfaces, HVAC units, tree removals, and

accessory structures, must be submitted to the

Planning and Building Department as a revision

to the building permit for review and approval by
all departments, prior to implementation.

TABLE 508.4

NO TREE
REMOVAL
APPROVED

NOTICE - HOURS OF WORK:
7 AM to 8 PM Monday - Friday;

9 AM to 6 PM Saturday;
NO WORK Sundays and Holidays (per KZC 115.25).
Exceptions must be approved in writing by Planning Official

Noise - Mechanical Units

All mechanical units shall comply with the
maximum environmental noise levels established
pursuant to the Noise Control Act of 1974, Revised
Code of Washington (RCW) 70.107. See Chapter
173-60 of Washington Administrative Code

INTERIOR WORK ONLY

No exterior construction allowed. All exterior
construction must be approved by the Planning
Department prior to commencing work; please
contact Planning at (425)587-3600 and ask to
speak with a planner. Exterior work may require
a building permit; please contact the Planning
and Building Department at (425)587-3600 and
ask to speak with a plans examiner.

Life Safety Summary

Exiting

Occupant Load per Table 1004.1.2

Dining Area (A-2)

Kitchen

Total Occupants

Number of Required Exits:
Number of exits provided

Exit Width required (Doors):

Exit Width Provided

Maximum Allowable Travel to Exit:
Longest Travel Distance to Exit =
Max. Common Path of Travel:
Longest Common Path =

Exit Summary

ID Required Width  Minimum Width

Area
970 SF
1628 SF

2
2

0.2"x76=14.8"

64"
300
84'
75
34

Area per Occ.

Occupants

15 SF
200 SF

(Occ. Load >49)

> 14.8"

< 300’

65
9

Table. 1006.2.1

complies
Sec. 1005.1
complies

Table 1017.2

complies

Table 1006.3.2(2)

<75

Actual Width

complies

Accessible

X1
X2

417
417

Fire Extinguishers

Minimum Rated Single Extinguisher

Number of Extinguishers Required
Maximum Travel Distance to Extinguisher
Longest Travel Distance to Extinguisher

Plumbing Fixtures

Occupant Load

Fixtures required:
Water Closets

Lavatories

Fixtures Required =
Fixtures Provided =

1/87 = 1'-0"

=

32"
32"

32"
32"

2-A

75
55' <75

76

A-2 Occupancy
1 per 75 (Male)
1 per 75 (Female)
1 per 200

No
Yes

Table 906.3(1)
Table 906.3(1)
Table 906.3(1)

complies

Table 2902.1

1 Water closets, 1 Lavatory per sex

1 Water closets, 1 Lavatory per sex

complies

Haynes
Wilson

Lund
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PROJECT TITLE / PROJECT ADDRESS

Tenant Improvement

for

Deja Moo

RESTAURANT

9749 NE 119th Way
Kirkland, WA 98034

REVISIONS

PERMIT DOCUMENTS

09-30-2020

BID DOCUMENTS

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

PROJECT NUMBER
DRAWN BY HL
CHECKED BY HWL

30 SEPT 2020

%’1/ 7;9

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER SEAL

REGISTERED
ARCHITECT

HAYNES LUND
STATE OF WASHINGTON
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L CONC SLAB ABOVE

EXIST PTN UP TO

-
STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

. EXISTGYP WALLBD UPTO
STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

%

- 4

% A

%
EXIST LAY-IN CEILING

TO REMAIN

NEW METAL STUD BOX
/ BEAM TO SPAN OPNG

\/ NEW 5/8" GYP WALLBD

8'-0" TO FIN FLR

EXIST PARTITION BELOW
TO BE REMOVED

HEADER DETAIL

3” — 1’_0”

EXIST EXT WALL & WINDOW UNIT

.

.

%
7

ER

1/4" SPACER @ EACH SCREW

21

SCREW INTO METAL STUDS @
4'-0" ON CENTER ALL AROUND

1/8" THICK HARDBOARD PANEL
GLUED TO 2x4 SUPPORT FRAME

JAMB DETAIL @ WINDOW PANEL

3” — 1)_0”

SEPARATE PERMIT
REQUIRED:
Installation of refer and
freezer unit boxes allowed
with this permit.
Refrigeration units require a
separate mechanical permit.

1
.S
®
<.,
DISPLAY PANEL TO EFEE/I\E/Z\:EVQLK-IN
BLANK OFF WINDOW N
/21 0.
TYP
5 J
O
b}
RAMP & LANDING <
TO BE FIELD BUILT ,\/'1«
D
’l'b
2, KITCHEN 4
SUPPORT
111
NEW WALK-
COOLER EXISTING HANDWASH
SINK TO REMAIN
0,
©
3

EXISTING KITCHEN HOOD
TO REMAIN

FLOOR PLAN

110

KITCHEN

HALL

INFILL DOOR OPNG TO
MATCH EXIST PTN

102

NEW STANDING
RAIL

NEW DOOR & FRAME,
SEE GENERAL NOTE 2.

@

RESTRM
103

Existing

RESTRM

104

&)

EXTEND EXISTING PONY WALL

DINING AREA

100

SERVING AREA
101 N\

EXTEND EXISTING PONY WALL

-~

NEW ACCESSIBLE SERVING
COUNTER, SEE INTERIOR DESIGN
DRAWINGS

NEW CASEWORK, SEE
INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS

kitchen to
remain under
this permit.

0 2’ 4 8’

1

J4 = 10"

GENERAL NOTES -- FLOOR PLAN

1.

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE W1.
SEE DETAIL 43/A60 FOR PARTITION TYPES.

DOORS WITHOUT DOOR NUMBERS ARE EXISTING TO
REMAIN. DOOR 110 TO BE 3'-0" X 6'-8" SOLID CORE WOOD
DOOR TO MATCH EXISTING. FRAME TO BE WOOD TO MATCH
EXISTING. DOOR HARDWARE: 1-1/2 PAIR BUTT HINGES,
LEVER HANDLE LOCKSET W/ OFFICE FUNCTION, DOOR
CLOSER W/ HOLD OPEN, SOUND GASKETS.

ALL CHANGES IN FLOOR FINISHES SHALL OCCUR UNDER
DOORS. INSTALL VINYL TRANSITION STRIPS AT ALL CHANGES
IN FLOOR MATERIAL. TRANSITION STRIPS SHALL MATCH
VINYL BASE.

4. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM MUST REMAIN OPERATIONAL FOR THE
OCCUPIED PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE

CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

ROOM FINISHES

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

1. SEEINTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR FINISHES IN ROOMS 100, 101, 102, 103,

104.

2. ROOMS 103 & 104 TO HAVE CONCRETE FLOOR, TILE WAINSCOT ON ALL WALLS

TO 4'-0" AFF WITH WALLPAPER ABOVE & ON CEILING.

3. EXISTING FINISHES IN ROOM 110 TO REMAIN. EXTEND CONCRETE FLOOR FINISH

AND FRP WALL PANELING INTO NEW AREA.

Haynes
Wilson

Lund
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for

Deja Moo

RESTAURANT

9749 NE 119th Way
Kirkland, WA 98034
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REFLECTED CEILING LEGEND

ROCHESTER LED VINTAGE CORD HUNG
PENDANT LIGHT

Do MFR: BARN LIGHT ELECTRIC CO.
16 WATTS PER FIXTURE

THE ORIGINAL LED WAREHOUSE
PENDANT LIGHT
02 MFR: BARN LIGHT ELECTRIC CO.
16 WATTS PER FIXTURE

COLOR DISPLAY WALL SCONCE
s W/ PAR BULB

MFR: TBD

4.5 WATTS PER FIXTURE

FIRE CHIEF LED SIGN LIGHT W/ G17 ARM
C&LM MFR: BARN LIGHT ELECTRIC CO.
' 16 WATTS PER FIXTURE

FIRE CHIEF LED SIGN LIGHT W/ G11 ARM
OL MFR: BARN LIGHT ELECTRIC CO.
16 WATTS PER FIXTURE

. AWNLED UTILITY LED WRAP AROUND
/ N\ FIXTURE W/ LD4 LAMP
MFR: METALUX

A\ 28.8 WATTS PER FIXTURE
an EXISTING EXIT SIGN
TO REMAIN

REFLECTED CEILING NOTES

1. SEE INTERIOR DESIGN DRAWINGS FOR
CELING FINISHES.

2. LIGHTING CONTROLS WILL BE SHOWN
WITH ELECTRICAL PERMIT DRAWINGS.

3. HVAC SUPPLY AND RETURN DIFFUSERS
& TRANSFER GRILLES WILL BE
LOCATED BY MECHANICAL AND
SHOWN ON THE MECHANICAL PERMIT
DRAWINGS.

SEPARATE PERMIT REQUIRED
Electrical installation has not been
reviewed with this permit. Please
include WSEC data with separate

electrical permit.

Q
N L-02
L-02
NO CEILING IN THIS X L-10
AREA (CURRENT
CONDITIONS)
NEW WALL-MOUNTED
FIXTURE @ 8'-0" AFF
KITCHEN O L-03
SUPPORT R L-10
HALL
111
102
O L-03

EXISTING LAY-IN
CEILING TO REMAIN

i

820 KITCHEN

110

/\ EXISTING LAY-IN

CEILING & FIXTURES
TO REMAIN

O L-03

RESTRM

103

O L-03

L-02
NO CEILING IN THIS AREA L-02
(CURRENT CONDITIONS),
EXISTING ACOUSTICAL PANELS
TO REMAIN

L-02

DINING AREA

L-02 100

EXISTING DECORATIVE
WOOD BEAMS TO REMAIN

-01

:

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

<
RESTRM
104
EXISTING GYP BD SOFFIT ‘@
& FIXTURES TO REMAIN L-02
EXISTING GYP BD
CEILING & FIXTURES
TO REMAIN
P=5)L-05
0 2’ 4 g’

1 /4 = 10"

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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